

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**MAIN CASE No.: S.A. (SR) No.48831 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE | ORDER | |
|--------|------------|--|--|
| 1. | 01.03.2023 | <p><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A. No. 02 of 2023</u></p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the petitioners have shown sufficient cause to condone the delay of 92 days in representation of the Second Appeal.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A.No.02 of 2023 is allowed and the delay of 92 days in representation of the Second Appeal is condoned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.01 of 2023</u></p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent No.2, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notices to the respondent No.2,4,5,6,7 and 8 by RPAD and file proof of service within 03 weeks in the registry.</p> <p>Post on 31.03.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p>Mnr</p> | |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|