

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. S.A.No.97 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	31.03.2023	<p><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners is in attendance.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out fresh personal notice to the correct address of the respondents 2, 5 and 7 by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service.</p> <p>So far the process of the other respondents is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that proof of service was already filed but the same is not placed on record.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and place the same on record.</p> <p>List the matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p>SPP/DVS</p>	

--	--	--	--