

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**  
**MAIN CASE No.S.A.No.97 of 2023**  
**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
03.	26-03-2024	<p><b><u>BSS, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>The learned senior counsel Mr.P.Veera Reddy, representing on behalf of Mr.T.C.Krishnan, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>The learned counsel for R2 Mr.P.S.P.Suresh Kumar, represented and requested time to file counter-affidavit and then proceed with hearing.</p> <p>The learned counsel for R2 shall file counter-affidavit before the Registry within two (02) weeks.</p> <p>List the case on 18.04.2024 under the caption of "final hearing."</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>BSS,J</u></b></p> <p>LSP</p>	